
Date & Time: 2023-07-07 18:50 PDT

Printed: 07 Jul 18:54

Event: King of Spain / M242 North American Championship Race Number: 2
Hearing Schedule: 2023-07-07 17:30

PARTIES AND WITNESSES
Request No.: 01: Martin 242 - 179 - WOMBAT - Steven Moses

Martin 242 - 121 - Lucky Jack - Shawn Ivie

Witnesses: Denise George and Shawn Ivie

VALIDITY

Objection to Jury: No

Within Time Limit: Within Time Limit

Incident Identified: Yes

Proper Hail: Protest hailed

Red Flag Displayed: Yes

Decision: Request Valid

PROCEDURAL MATTERS
At the hearing Protestor was represented by Steve Moses and Protestee was represented Dan Shine.

FACTS FOUND
Wombat was approaching the weather mark on starboard and entered the zone on starboard tack, close -hauled. Lucky
Jack entered the zone on port tack and tacked onto starboard tack within 1 boat length of the mark. Lucky Jack’s act of
tacking forced Wombat to sail above close-hauled to avoid contact.

Diagram: No Diagram Needed

CONCLUSIONS AND RULES THAT APPLY
Rules: RRS 18.3
Lucky Jack violated rule 18.3.

DECISION
Lucky Jack is disqualified.

PROTEST COMMITTEE
Committee Type Protest Committee
Chaired By: Richard Mainland (USA)
Committee Members:

DECISION
Protest

Request No.: 01
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